
3549-RES 
12/26/2018 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  9278 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of the 
professional services agreement with MIG/SvR, in the 
amount of $149,799, plus all applicable taxes, to develop 
and lead the public involvement process to engage the 
Eastgate area near Tyee Middle School and 119th 
Avenue SE in Newport Hills areas in helping choose the 
preferred alternative to improve traffic safety in the 
neighborhood and also to develop construction Plans, 
Specifications, and Estimate (PS&E) of the preferred 
alternatives. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
the professional services agreement with MIG/SvR, in the amount of $149,799, plus 
all applicable taxes, to develop and lead the public involvement process to engage 
the Eastgate area near Tyee Middle School and 119th Avenue SE in Newport Hills 
areas in helping choose the preferred alternative to improve traffic safety in the 
neighborhood and also to develop construction Plans, Specifications, and Estimate 
(PS&E) of the preferred alternatives, a copy of which agreement has been given 
Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2017, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2017. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Stokes, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 


